FY Months:
Actual |Forecast
Volume (sell-in)
Volume (sell-out)
Revenue
Wholesale of vehicles
Revenue, standard
Dizcourts, standard
Rewvenue, demo
Dizcounts, demao
Revenue, feet
Dizcourds, fleet
Revenue, courtesy
Discounis, courtesy
Price compensation (Credit program)
Return of new vehicles
Wholesale of spare parts
Revenue of spare parts
Revenue, accessories
Revenue, oil
Revenue, other
Incertives from distributors, manufazturers
Wholessle of spare parts returns
Costofgoods sold
Wholesale of vehicles (COGS)
CIF/EXW, standard
Dty standard
CIF/EXW, demo
Dy, deno
CIFERWY, Tleet
Doty flezt
CIF/EXW, courtesy
Dby, v ey
MR
Wholesale of spare parts (COGS|
COCE spore poHs
COGS sCcoessorizs
COGS, dl
OGS, rther
‘Wholessle of spare parts returns (C0GS)
Cost of goods sold, %
GM1 {vehicles)
M1 fvehicies), %
GM1 (spare parls)
M1 fspare parts), %
GM1
G, %
Direct expenses
Direct em ployee expenses (vehicles)
‘Wages and salarizs (vehides)
Bonuses (vehicles)
UST [vehlcles)
Medical hsurance (vehicles)
Insurance agains! accidenis (vehicles)
teals (vehicles])
Financia aid (vehcles)
Cther (vzhicles)
Direct expenses (vehiclks)
Delivery costs (vehicles)
Port services (vehicles)
Goods storage (vehicles)
Storage shroad (vehicles)
Insurance (vehicles)
Submition customs documents (vehizles)
Preszales services (vehicles)
Goods repairing (vehicles)
Franchize (vehicles)
Operating user manual (venicles)
Documentation (vahicles)
hAP
Lealers a0nuses (vehicies)
Direct em ployee expenses (spars parts)
‘Wages and salarizs (=pare parts)
Bz (mpiare parls)
UST (spare parts)
Medical hsurance (spare parts)
Inzurance againg accidarts (spara parts)
Meals (spare parts)
Financia aid (spae parts)
Cther (mnare parts)
Direct expenses (spare parts)
Delivery costs (spare parts)
Goods storage (spare parts)
Insurance (spare parts)
Submition customs documents (=pare parts)
Goods repairing (spare parts)
Dealers aonuses (=pare parts)
Cerificarion and expertize (=pare parts)
Guarantee costs reserve) (spare parts)
Guarantee of the manufaciurer (spsre parts)
Guarantee of the distributor (=pare parts)
Agert compensation to dealers (spsre parts)
\FUSKENtes COMPENSETON T0m the ITANUTACILEEr [SPars parts)
Shortace revealed during inventory ‘spare parts)
Direct expenses, %
GM2 (vehicle )
M2 fvehicies), %
GM2 (spare parls)
G2 fepare parte), 9%
GM2
G2, %
General and administrative expenses
Employee expenses (operating)
‘Wages and salarizs (operating)
Bonuses (operating)
UST (operating
Medical hsurance (operating)
Insurance agains! accidenls (operating)
Meals (opersting
Financia aid {ope-ating)
Cther (oaersting
Medcal NSUrance (TAmily Nembers)
Com pany car expenses
Company car repair and maintenance
Company car fusl
Company car rer
COmpany car insurance
Company car other expenses
Administrative sxpenses
Travel expenses
Taxi poprnars
Ertertairment expenses
Trainings
Mohile phones
Postal & communization se-vices
Stationery, subscription
Office equipment consumables
Tranzlation
Water, food
Cther expenzes
Cther material expenses
Office and facilities expenses
Buildingz rent
Eyquiprie il renl
Litilities: & buildings repair maintenance
Litilities & buildings repsir
Houzchold cxponzos
Property insurance
Advertising expenses
Mazs media advetizing
Radio acvertizing
Tv advertizing
E-Media achvertising
Signboards
Marketing research
Special PR actions
Booklets, souvenis
Demo cars expenses
Test-Drive expenses
Advertising on ather media
Management system of customer reationship
Conferences and seminars
WWarehouSIng and delivery rim
Amortizaton of deferred expenses, used for advertising purposes
Optimization, wek-hosting Jinternet support)
Fulbilic relation (3R
Public: refstion (PR
ITexpenses
Talephone expanzas
Internet expenses
E-Mail expenses
Crmmuriratinn rhannels:
Server snd network equipment
Telephone infrastucture
Mairtenance services of cammunication channels
Support and maimensnce services of informstion systems/zoftware
Support services for serverinetwork equipment
Computeriphone on workirg place
Operating repair and 1T support of working places
Operating repair and 1T support of o'fice equiament
Information and consulting services on it projects
Uther materisl expenses (0MNoe equpment and other )
Cther material expenses (T projects)
Aftersales expenses
Experlize
Certificarion
Management service fees and survey fees
Documcnts - arckivotion and storoge
Consulting fees
Audlt firn fees
HR gervices and recruiting
Legal and notarial expenses
Other income and expenses
Gainz and lozses on fixed azsets
Gains and lozzes on intangible sssets
Sale of ather assets
Provisions for doubtful receivables
Provizions for doubtful recsivahles
Bad dek: write-off
Fines payable / receivable
Fines receivable
Fines payahle
Rentand subrent income and exsenses
Rent and subrent INCome
Rert and subrent expenses
Other taxes
Cther taxes
Property tax
Unrecoverable vat
Income and expenses from previous perisds
Income from prevous periods, identified in current period
Expenzes from previous periods, identified in current period
Oither miscellaneous sxpenses
Bank commizzion
Court expenzes
Party and sport expenzes
Accounts payable write-of
Damage compensation reczivabledpayable)
Cther ncn-operational incone and expenses
Gain and loss from derivatiee
Other miscellaneous income
Comizsion for special equipment
Weh-sie INCome
Cther services income
EBITDA
EBITDA %
Interest incom elexpense
Loan expenses
Exchanes goin ard lozs
Interest ncome
Interest payable
Irterest on commercisl loans
Dizcourd (factorirg interes:)
Guarantee Fee To The Intesmediary
Dividend income fnon taxable)
Deprecation and am or tization
Deprecistion of own fixed assets
Amartization of own intancible ssses
EBIT
Income tax
Current ncome te
Deferred income fax
‘Withholdng tax on dividends
Net Incom e
Net Income, %
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IMain Scenario:
Scenario To Compare 10 =
Scenario To Compare 2@«
Scenario To Compare 30+

Fect 2014
Sep/2014 Oct/2014 Hov/2014 Dec/2014 Jani2015 Fehi2015 Mari2015
FC FC FC FC FC FC FC
o
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“to NTS
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25 500

31 500
41 771 456
35 977 080
3 758 67E
C
965191
C

4 G635 14z
C

C

C

‘545 966
(65 953,
4794 37
3734152
418 869
572 501
&0 000

C

(11 145;
(34 338 920|
(31 749 950|
(25 056 469,
(1 766 188,
TES TAE
(45 909,
(3942 343,
‘868 273
C

C

C

(2 588 970|
(1oE 10
‘204 674"
‘307 675
(73 RIR
5712
0,7%
5227 130
14,1%

2 205 40
46,0%
7432 536
17,8%
(3933 382|
(69 581
(51 167;
(6 345
(9 528,
(o1
(235)
(12317

C

C

(2 436 236
BET 082
(16 785,
(49 329
(31 735;
(27 795;
(1907;
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(16 220;
(1 200
(6 375
[CREFS
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(1914 ak/
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‘442 339
‘4385 955"
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‘225 525
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‘234 928
633 7335
(17 986,
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2722 314
7,4%
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16,2
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8,4%
(2093 309|
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‘325 461
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(64 831
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(1478
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(1581
(680)
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(2133

(1 000
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(1 000
(74 347
(51 045,
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C
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100,00%
85,509
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0,00%
1515%
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0,00%
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-4.70%
-0,04%
0,14%
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-3,16%

Annual budget FY 2015
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